Metalux
22EN
LED
2 '  X  2 '  T R O F F E R
L E D  M O D U L E
Spec i f i ca t ion  Grade Trof fer
Catalog # Type
Date

ADF130511
2015-09-09 16:05:03
ORDERING INFORMATION
22EN LED 2' X 2'
SAMPLE  NUMBER:  22EN-LD1-34 -UNV-L835 -CD1-SVPD1-U
Voltage (1)
347V=347 Volt (6)
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277
Options
Emergency
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed  (4)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (4)
GTD2=Bodine Generator Transfer Device (13)
ETS2=IOTA Emergency Transfer Switch (13)
CCT
L830=3000K
L835=3500K
L840=4000K
Flex (12)
Multiple Configurations Available
Optics
Blank=Standard
Series (8)
22EN=2' x 2' Encounter
Series
A C C E S S O R I E S
T3A END E.Q. BRACKET PARTS BAG (Standard with fixture)
DF-22-W=2' x 2' Drywall Frame Kit
SK-22-WS=2' x 2' Shallow Surface Mount Kit
SK-22-WT=2' x 2' Tall Surface Mount Kit
DF10P-C  =Decorator Dimmer, 0-10V
SF10P-  =Decorator Slide Dimmer, 0-10V
HHPRG-MS=Programming Remote for Integrated Sensor
ISHH-02=Personal Control Remote for Integrated Sensor
Rating
Blank=Standard
ATW-SW4=Chicago
Rated (9)
Lamp Type
LD1=LED 1.0
Stock Lumen Outputs
25=2500 Lumens
34=3400 Lumens
MTO Lumen Outputs(7)
19=1900 Lumens
30=3000 Lumens
39=3900 Lumens
43=4300 Lumens
NOTES: (1) Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. (2) Must be used in conjunction with a DALI control system. For complete DALI soluitions by Fifth Light, visit
www.eaton.com/lightingsystems  (3) 1900, 2500 and 3000 lumen option are not available with a Fifth Light DALI (5LTD) driver. (4) With integral test switch/indicator/laser test. For approximate delivered lumens multiply

ADF130511
2015-09-09 16:05:03
ORDERING INFORMATION
22EN LED 2' X 2'
SAMPLE  NUMBER:  22EN-LD1-34 -UNV-L835 -CD1-SVPD1-U
Voltage (1)
347V=347 Volt (6)
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277
Options
Emergency
EL7W=7-watt, 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed  (4)
EL14W=14-watt 120V-277V emergency
battery pack installed (4)
GTD2=Bodine Generator Transfer Device (13)
ETS2=IOTA Emergency Transfer Switch (13)
CCT
L830=3000K
L835=3500K
L840=4000K
Flex (12)
Multiple Configurations Available
Optics
Blank=Standard
Series (8)
22EN=2' x 2' Encounter
Series
A C C E S S O R I E S
T3A END E.Q. BRACKET PARTS BAG (Standard with fixture)
DF-22-W=2' x 2' Drywall Frame Kit
SK-22-WS=2' x 2' Shallow Surface Mount Kit
SK-22-WT=2' x 2' Tall Surface Mount Kit
DF10P-C  =Decorator Dimmer, 0-10V
SF10P-  =Decorator Slide Dimmer, 0-10V
HHPRG-MS=Programming Remote for Integrated Sensor
ISHH-02=Personal Control Remote for Integrated Sensor
Rating
Blank=Standard
ATW-SW4=Chicago
Rated (9)
Lamp Type
LD1=LED 1.0
Stock Lumen Outputs
25=2500 Lumens
34=3400 Lumens
MTO Lumen Outputs(7)
19=1900 Lumens
30=3000 Lumens
39=3900 Lumens
43=4300 Lumens
NOTES: (1) Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. (2) Must be used in conjunction with a DALI control system. For complete DALI soluitions by Fifth Light, visit
www.eaton.com/lightingsystems  (3) 1900, 2500 and 3000 lumen option are not available with a Fifth Light DALI (5LTD) driver. (4) With integral test switch/indicator/laser test. For approximate delivered lumens multiply